
121FOOD GRADE LUBRICANTS                          

TECHNICAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Lubricating Specialties Company
www.lsc-online.com

TECHNICAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

EGG SPRAY
MULTI-PURPOSE PROTECTIVE COATING/SEALANT

Product Description: Though EGG SPRAY is used primarily for extending the 
shelf life of eggs by sealing the pores in the shells, this white oil may also be used 
as a lubricant and rust preventative in food processing facilities.

 Features:
•	Contains 10 ppm Vitamin E. as an oxidation inhibitor - 

greatly extends the “life” of the oil.
•	 Low volatility.
•	 Low pour point.
•	 Excellent color stability.
•	 Economical.
•	Certified Kosher and Pareve for Passover.
•	Certified Crescent M Halal.

Typical Uses:
•	As an egg shell “sealant” to prevent airborne bacteria 

from spoiling the eggs, thus extending shelf life.
•	As a lubricant and rust preventative in facilities where 

there may be incidental food contact.
•	This product complies with 172.878 of Title 21 of the 

Code of Federal Regulations.

Typical Specifications:
ISO GRADE 10

Gravity, API
Flash Point, °F.
Fire Point, °F.
Pour Point, °F.
Viscosity:

cSt @ 40°C.
cSt @ 100°C.

Color, D1500

33.3
350
390
-4

11.1
2.97
+ 30

VALUES SHOWN HERE ARE TYPICAL AND MAY VARY


