

## TECHNICAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

# **EGG SPRAY**

#### MULTI-PURPOSE PROTECTIVE COATING/SEALANT



**Product Description:** Though **EGG SPRAY** is used primarily for extending the shelf life of eggs by sealing the pores in the shells, this white oil may also be used as a lubricant and rust preventative in food processing facilities.

#### Features:

- Contains 10 ppm Vitamin E. as an oxidation inhibitor greatly extends the "life" of the oil.
- · Low volatility.
- · Low pour point.
- · Excellent color stability.
- · Economical.
- · Certified Kosher and Pareve for Passover.
- · Certified Crescent M Halal.

### **Typical Uses:**

- As an egg shell "sealant" to prevent airborne bacteria from spoiling the eggs, thus extending shelf life.
- As a lubricant and rust preventative in facilities where there may be incidental food contact.
- This product complies with 172.878 of Title 21 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

Typical Specifications:	
ISO GRADE	10
Gravity, API	33.3
Flash Point, °F.	350
Fire Point, °F.	390
Pour Point, °F.	-4
Viscosity:	
cSt @ 40°C.	11.1
cSt @ 100℃.	2.97
Color, D1500	+ 30
VALUES SHOWN HERE ARE TYPICAL AND MAY VARY	